
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007506-2022 

Tender

Provision of Pharmacy Technician Apprenticeship
Training

Ministry of Defence

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-007506

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02fd3d  

Published 18 March 2022, 10:45pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

19 May 2022, 10:00am

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

DMS Whittington

Lichfield

WS14 9PY

Email

kelvin.edwards109@mod.gov.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007506-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007506-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011428-2022
mailto:kelvin.edwards109@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.contracts.mod.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.contracts.mod.uk/go/94154386017F98C45C87

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.contracts.mod.uk

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

http://www.contracts.mod.uk
https://www.contracts.mod.uk/go/94154386017F98C45C87
http://www.contracts.mod.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Pharmacy Technician Apprenticeship Training

Reference number

702341450

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80430000 - Adult-education services at university level

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Ministry of Defence (the Authority) is the largest employer of Apprentices in England,
with circa 8,000 gaining an apprenticeship every year. This requirement is for Contractors to
deliver the L3 Pharmacy Technician (ST0300) apprenticeship, specifically for up to 10
apprentices per year.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £360,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

80320000 - Medical education services



Page 4 to 8

80511000 - Staff training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Ministry of Defence (the Authority) is the largest employer of Apprentices in England,
with circa 8,000 gaining an apprenticeship every year. This requirement is for Contractors to
deliver the L3 Pharmacy Technician (ST0300) apprenticeship, specifically for up to 10
apprentices per year. The Authority intends to set up a framework agreement with a
minimum of 5 Contractors.

Historically the Defence Medical Services have seconded military students (based at the
Defence Medical School, Lichfield) to NHS Trusts based within 2 hours of Lichfield to
undertake the Pharmacy Technician training. These students are returned to the Services
fully trained and licenced to practise.

The new requirement will be for similar model of secondment to the NHS Trusts, within 2
hour of Lichfield. The NHS Trust will be expected to provide on the job training, End Point
Assessment (including the L3 Pharmacy qualification), and; licence to practice. The students
shall then return to DMS as qualified apprentices.

NHS Trusts wishing to tender for the opportunity to deliver to the Services must be
registered with the Education and Skills Funding Agency (ESFA) as a Main Provider by the
Contract start date. Failure to register as a Main Provider shall result in a submitted Tender
being non-compliant

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 5 to 8

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Cyber Security: All prime contractors must have the cyber security controls specified in DEF
Stan 05-138 (Cyber Security for Defence Suppliers), as appropriate to the cyber risk level
specified in the contract.

The Authority has determined the level of risk at Moderate (Reference: RAR-997021881) as
defined in DEF Stan 05-138. In order to do business with the MOD you must have the cyber
security

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

Envisaged maximum number of participants to the framework agreement: 10 

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-030150

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

5 May 2022

Local time

10:00am

Changed to:

Date

/Notice/030150-2021


Page 7 to 8

19 May 2022

Local time

10:00am

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

5 May 2022

Local time

10:00am

Place

Defence Sourcing Portal

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011428-2022


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

DMS Commercial

Whittington Barracks

Lichfield

WS14 9PY

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-16T02:51:30+0100
	TCPDF




